# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian R Brady	07/02/2004
John Mitchell Rhymer	07/02/2004
Douglas Martin Lentz	07/02/2007
Timothy Arthur Hoffman	07/02/2004
Scott James Tuttle	07/02/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC	
Street Address:	1001 All-Pro Drive	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11834214

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (574)239-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-234-4149 Email: sbteas@bakerd.com Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Mauch

Address Line 1: 205 West Jefferson Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 250

500361008

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HRV0001.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Mauch

**PATENT** 

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019870 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, we hereby self, assign and transfer to Heartland

Recreational Vehicles, LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company of the state of Indiana,

having its principal office at 28868 Paul Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, its successors and

assigns or other legal representatives, all our rights, title and interest in and to the invention

entitled

Improved Fifth Wheel Trailer

invented by us and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore, as described

in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, the said interest being the entire

ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted,

to be held and enjoyed by said Heartland. Recreational Vehicles, LLC, its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this

assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which

may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the

preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional,

renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference

PATENT

**REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0469** 

र का व्यक्तिकात कर

proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignce.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC.

6	$\mathcal{L}$ $\mathcal{L}$
Date 7-2-04 Signature	lin Je
nventor Brian R. Brady	Crizenship J.S.A.
Post Office Address 22664 Weatherby Lane, R	khart, Indiana 46514
Residence Address 22664 Weatherby Lane, B	khart, Indiana 46514
STATE OF INDIANA )  COUNTY OF _F	
On this 2 de day of, 2004 County and State aforesaid, appeared Brian R. Broerson whose name is subscribed to the foregon executed said instrument as his free and voluntary expressed.	oing instrument, and acknowledged that he
	Notary Public
	Flicabeth A Jos / t Zeen
My Commission Expires: Tamay 1, 7089	
County of Residence: EIKharl	

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0470

arm ald the state of

i din Sheet i v

Date 7-2-04	Signature	JUN P	
Inventor John	Mitchell Rhymer	Citizenship	U.S.A.
Post Office Address <u>64</u>	62 W. 900 N. Nappanee.	Indiana 46550	V
Residence Address 646	52 W. 900 N. Nappanee.	Indiana 46550	····
STATE OF INDIANA	•		
COUNTY OF EIKh	)ss:		
On this 2x day of County and State aforesaid same person whose name is executed said instrument acxpressed.	, appeared John Mitchel a subscribed to the fore	l Rhymer, to me pe going instrument, a	nd acknowledged that he
		Notary Public	2 Sgr
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1		Notary Public  Elizabel A  Printed Name	Smeltre
My Commission Expires:	Jamany 11 2009		
County of Residence: E.	kn.t		

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0471

ar Mallacon date ...

A supplementaries in

Date 7-2-04 Signature	Dogla M. Jat
Inventor <u>Douglas Martin Lantz</u>	Citizenship <u>U.S.A.</u>
Post Office Address 13562 Shavano Peak Driv	e. Middlebury, Indiana 46540
Residence Address <u>13562 Shavano Peak Driv</u>	e. Middlebury. Indiana 46540
STATE OF INDIANA ) SS:	•
COUNTY OF FIRMET	
On this 2-d day of	regoing instrument, and acknowledged that he my act and for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public G & C
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: January 117029	
County of Residence: Elkhyrt	:

-4-

and the state of the state of

PATENT REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0472

PATENT

Date 7-2-04/ Signature /mothy attention
Date Signature 14mmon August 14mm
Inventor Timothy Arthur Hoffman Citizenship U.S.A.
Post Office Address 10819 Volinia Drive, Osceola, Indiana 46561
Residence Address 10819 Volinia Drive, Oscoola, Indiana 46561
STATE OF INDIANA ) SS:
COUNTY OF EICHALT
On this Ad day of J. 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Timothy Arthur Hoffman, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public A. slage
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: January / 2009
County of Hosiderice: Elkhart
Market State Committee Com

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0473

e Kak Side ... einek ei

Date	7/2/04	Signature	S60 g.	Test
Inventor	Scott James	Tuttle	Citizenship	U.S.A.
Post Office A	ddress <u>56830 Bri</u>	zhtwood Bouleva	rd. Elkhart, Indiana	6616
Residence Ad	idress <u>56830 Bri</u>	thtwood Bouleva	d. Elkhart, Indiana	16616
STATE OF I	NDIANA	) ) SS;		
COUNTY O	F Elkhort	_ )		
County and S person whos	itato aforesaid, appea e name is subscribe	6d Scott James T d to the foregoi	uttle, to me personaling instrument, and	y Public in and for the y known to be the same acknowledged that he as and purposes therein
	•	,	Notary Public	fra
			Elizabeth A Printed Name	Sou Hreen
My Commiss	ion Expires: Jense	cy 11 2009		
	sidence: <u>E ا دامب</u>			
PWDS01 GSC 18	.· 1632 1		•	•

-6-

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0474

1-1-5-13 **325**5,635

**RECORDED: 09/25/2007** 

**PATENT**